504856292 04/06/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4903031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN M. ROTHBERG	06/24/2016
ALI KABIRI	06/29/2016
GERARD SCHMID	07/05/2016
KEITH G. FIFE	06/24/2016
JAMES BEACH	07/15/2016
JASON W. SICKLER	06/23/2016
LAWRENCE C. WEST	08/04/2016
PAUL E. GLENN	06/27/2016
KYLE PRESTON	06/27/2016
FARSHID GHASEMI	06/27/2016
BENJAMIN CIPRIANY	06/23/2016
JEREMY LACKEY	06/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUANTUM-SI INCORPORATED
Street Address:	530 OLD WHITFIELD STREET
City:	GUILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06437

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611583

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

504856292

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** patents\_EmilyG@wolfgreenfield.com,

velika.cenaj@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY J. GARDEL

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

REEL: 045458 FRAME: 0566

# PATENT

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R0708.70009US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VELIKA CENAJ

SIGNATURE: /Velika Cenaj/

04/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 14** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page1.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page2.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page3.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page4.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page5.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page6.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page7.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page8.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page9.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page10.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page11.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page12.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page13.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page13.tif source=R070870009US01-ASI-EXG#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 045458 FRAME: 0567

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having a 1. place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street; Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2016 under No. 62/344,123, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70009US00, and entitled PHOTONIC STRUCTURES AND INTEGRATED DEVICE FOR DETECTING AND ANALYZING MOLECULES, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea. on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Altorney Docket No. R0708.70009US00

Page 1 of 14



PATENT REEL: 045458 FRAME: 0569

44444	Inventor: Jonathan M. Rothberg Address: 215 Uncas Point Road Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: US
Witness:	Litherene Hallor Signature
Witness:	Name: Catherine Gallo Address: 104 Orchid Road Meriden CT 06450
<u>6/24/2016</u> Date	Signature  Name: Linda Stevens  Address: 109 Bod Meadow Road  Westbrook CT 0/498

	Ak		
20	762)	4,2	-016
Date		************	

Inventor: Ali Kabiriy

Address: 58 Green Hill Road

Madison, Connecticut 06443

Citizenship: Canada

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF CONNECTIFIED
On this 29 day of Tune . 2016 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ali Kabiri , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were <u>brivers weaks</u>
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My commission expires:

CATHERINE GALLO
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
August 31, 2018

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70009US00

Page 4 of 14

7 5 2016	halhi
Date Inventor:	Gerard Schmid
Address:	140 Wildrose Avenue
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF CAMPECTICILE	
On this 5 day of July , 20	$j k_{ m o}$ , before me, the undersigned notary public.
	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were Driver Licen	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
producer and the second se	

My commission expires:

August 31,2016

CATHERINE GALLO NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2016

Attorney Oocket No. R0708,70009US00

Page 5 of 14

	6/24	1/2	016
Date			

Leith	Life
Kaith C. File	

Inventor:	Keith G.	File

Address: 635 Matadero Avenue

Palo Alto, California 94306

Citizenship: US

Witness:	
0/24/2000 Date	Halla
Date 1	Signature
	Name: Catherine Gallo
	Address: 104 Ochid Road
	Mender CI CLASTO
Witness: 6/24/2016	
Date	Signature / A Signature
	Name: Linda Slavens
	Address: 409 Pond Mead x Race
	Westbook or 0498

Atterney Docket No. R0708.70009US00

Page 5 of 14

7-15-16	James Beach
Date Inventor:	James Beach
Address:	1501 Resaca Blvd
	Austin, Texas 78738
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF TOXUS	
COUNTY OF TOWIS:	
	$1 \overline{\psi}$ , before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared James Béach	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	1
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
And Delical Angle of Toxas  Notary Public, State of Toxas Notary ID# 13059717-5 My Commission Expires  AAARCH 28, 2020	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
// Notary Public	
My commission expires: March 28, 2	020

Inventor: Jason W. Sickler

Address:

10 High Field Lane

Madison, Connecticut 06443

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMM	ONWEALT	'H OF
COUNTY OF	Mews	touer-

COUNTY OF

day of

. 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public.

, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

personally appeared identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

On this

My commission expires:

CATHERINE GALLO NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2016

Attorney Docket No. R6768.70909US00

Page 8 of 14

4807913.1

8/4/16	Laurence & West
Date Inventor:	Lawrence C. West
Address:	774 Blairwood Court
	San Jose, California 95120
Citizenship:	US
personally appeared Lawrence C. West	blue, before me, the undersigned notary public, _, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signs	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70009US00

My cemmission expires:

Page 9 of 14

4807913.1

CATHERINE GALLO
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
August 31, 2018

Date	/27	/16	
Date			

Inventor:

Address: 22 Pinewood Road

Wellesley, Massachusetts 02482

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF		۲	lasg ac	husett	s
COUNTY OF	niddlesex		:		<del></del>
On this 27th	day of	June	<u> </u>	2016	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeare	ed	Paul E. G	ilenn	, r	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which	h were	Mass	DHUE		icense
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed					
to me that the cont	ents of the do	cument ar	e truthful	and ac	curate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.					

Date Inventor:	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>
	461 Maupas Road
Note that the second se	Guilford, Connecticut 06437
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Connecticus COUNTY OF New House	
On this <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>20</u> personally appeared Kyle Preston	tte, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
Section 20 section design to the section of the sec	All
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached to me that the contents of the document are truthful and and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed	document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
SEAL SALE AND Notary Public A	CATHERINE GALLO NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires
My commission expires: August 31, 20	August 31, 2016

<u>C/27/2016</u> Date Inventor:	Farehid Chastleni			
Address;	373 New Whitfield St.			
	Apt 8			
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437			
Citizenship:	Iran (Islamic Republic of)			
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Connecticut				
personally appeared Farshid Ghasemi identification, which were	اني , before me, the undersigned notary public,, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of			
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed			
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and				
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signs	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.			

SEAR

My commission expires:

<u> August 31,206</u>

CATHERINE GALLO
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
August 31, 2016

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70009US00

Page 12 of 14

8	Address:	176 Turtle Bay Drive	-(I)
		Branford, Connecticut 06405	
	Citizenship:	US	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	A	·. E	
COUNTY OF NOW HA			
	anner annersament de la constant de	, before me, the undersigned	
***************************************	njamin Cipriany	_, proved to me through satisfac	tory evidence of
identification, which were	muken Lile		
to be the person who signed the p			
to me that the contents of the doci and belief and acknowledged to m			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and benegated acomponed god to it	io mar (us) (ana) aidus	in it studiumit, in its siared haif	Just.
	9		
4. seal 70. L	dedin in Alm	CATHERINE G	ALLO
	Notary Public	Notary Pus State of Conne	cticut
Water and the second of		My Commission August 31, 2	Expires
My commission expires:	4uqust 31,29	And the second s	(95° ) \$ (95°

Attorney Cocket No. R0706.70009US00

June 23,2016

Page 13 of 14

	and the same of th			
6-23-16	9			
Date inventor:	Jeremy Lackey			
Address:	636 Nortontown Road			
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437			
Citizenship:	Canada			
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Contaction COUNTY OF New House On this 22 day of Titue 201 personally appeared Jeremy Lackey	, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of			
Second Control of the				
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached in	document in my presence and swore or affirmed			
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge			
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.			
SEAL Abrine Jally Notary Public	CATHERINE GALLO Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2016			
$\mathbb{Z}_{-}$ My commission expires: $A_{a_1,a_2,a_3} = a_1 + a_2$	N# 2			

Attorney Docket No. R0708,70009US00

Page 14 of 14

4807913.1

**RECORDED: 04/06/2018** 

My commission expires: